completion of the Offering (assuming gross issue proceeds of €100 million). The data presented in the
“Adjustments” columns have been prepared to show the effect of (i) the Farmaline Acquisition and (ii) the
receipt by the Company of the net proceeds of the Offering, after deduction of the costs of the Company and
Underwriters’ commissions and fees. The “As adjusted” column has been prepared on the basis that the
Farmaline Acquisition had occurred and the Company had received the net proceeds of the Offering, after
deduction of the costs of the Company and Underwriters’ commissions and fees as of 30 June 2016. Investors
should read these tables in conjunction with “6. Reasons for the Offering and Listing, Proceeds and Costs of the
Offering and Listing”. “10 Selected Financial Information” and “11 Management’s Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and our Interim Financial Statements.

8.1 Capitalization

Capitalization (in € thousand)(1)

Actual
as of

30 June
2016

Adjustment to
show the effect of

the Farmaline
Acquisition

Adjustment to
show the effect of receipt of

the net proceeds
of the Offering

As adjusted to
reflect the
Farmaline

Acquisition and
receipt of the net proceeds

of the Offering
as of 30 June 2016

(unaudited)
Total current debt(2) ..... 18,019 – – 18,019

of which: guaranteed ..... – – – –
of which: secured ..... – – – –
of which: unguaranteed /

unsecured ..... 18,019 – – 18,019

Total non-current debt (excluding
current portion of long-term
debt)(3)(4) ..... 22,715 – �19,715 3,000
of which: guaranteed ..... – – – –
of which: secured ..... – – – –
of which: unguaranteed /

unsecured ..... 22,715 – �19,715 3,000

Shareholder’s equity ..... 6,240 4,619 94,800 105,659
Share capital(5) ..... 100 3 71 175
Legal reserves ..... – – – –
Other reserves(5) ..... 6,140 4,615 94,729 105,484

Total capitalization ..... 46,974 4,619 75,085 126,678

(1) It is assumed that (i) all New Shares were fully placed at the low end of the Price Range and (ii) that the maximum number of
New Shares is placed and generate net proceeds of €94.8 million. It is further assumed that the proceeds are held as term deposits with
banks or are invested in other current assets until they are used as described under “6. Reasons for the Offering and Listing, Proceeds
and Costs of the Offering and Listing”. In addition it has been assumed that the 66,700 Shares (333,500 Shares after the 1:5 share split)
for which the Company received €10,005 thousand in June 2016 were issued and outstanding as at 30 June 2016, although such Shares